
FACTS AND FIGURES AT SANTA ANITA PARK
Performance Record from 12/28/2025 to 01/10/2026

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Juan J. Hernandez 27 7 7 3 26 63 15 5 33 12 2 17 8 4 50 $6.60
Kazushi Kimura 33 6 3 7 18 48 19 3 16 14 3 21 3 1 33 $13.20
Mirco Demuro 26 5 3 4 19 46 8 1 13 18 4 22 1 1 100 $12.00
Umberto Rispoli 38 4 8 5 11 45 14 2 14 24 2 8 9 4 44 $5.90
Hector Isaac Berrios 24 4 4 4 17 50 11 3 27 13 1 8 6 4 67 $5.90
Emisael Jaramillo 18 4 2 0 22 33 8 2 25 10 2 20 3 2 67 $18.80
Kyle Frey 28 3 3 4 11 36 17 0 0 11 3 27 1 1 100 $12.90
Flavien Prat 15 3 2 3 20 53 6 1 17 9 2 22 6 3 50 $3.90
Abel Lezcano 14 3 1 2 21 43 9 3 33 5 0 0 2 2 100 $10.90
Armando Ayuso 32 2 2 6 6 31 20 1 5 12 1 8 3 2 67 $4.50

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Juan J. Hernandez 2 0 0 13 3 23 10 2 20 5 1 20 10 3 30 0 0 0 13 2 15 14 5 36
Kazushi Kimura 4 1 25 14 3 21 18 3 17 7 1 14 7 2 29 0 0 0 16 4 25 17 2 12
Mirco Demuro 2 1 50 9 1 11 13 3 23 5 1 20 7 1 14 0 0 0 12 2 17 14 3 21
Umberto Rispoli 5 1 20 10 0 0 21 3 14 9 1 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 22 1 5 16 3 19
Hector Isaac Berrios 3 0 0 6 1 17 11 2 18 4 2 50 7 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 23 11 1 9
Emisael Jaramillo 3 0 0 3 1 33 10 3 30 5 1 20 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 8 3 38
Kyle Frey 2 0 0 7 0 0 22 3 14 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 8 15 2 13
Flavien Prat 3 1 33 7 1 14 4 1 25 3 0 0 7 2 29 0 0 0 10 3 30 5 0 0
Abel Lezcano 1 0 0 4 0 0 11 3 27 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 10 2 20
Armando Ayuso 4 1 25 7 0 0 22 2 9 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 7 18 1 6

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Bob Baffert 24 6 4 2 25 50 21 6 29 3 0 0 8 4 50 $5.30
Mark Glatt 22 5 5 4 23 64 14 5 36 8 0 0 3 2 67 $9.20
George Papaprodromou 24 5 2 2 21 38 12 1 8 12 4 33 3 2 67 $11.00
Doug F. O'Neill 22 5 1 2 23 36 10 3 30 12 2 17 3 3 100 $15.80
Jeff Mullins 12 3 1 3 25 58 5 2 40 7 1 14 1 1 100 $14.40
Michael W. McCarthy 17 3 0 4 18 41 4 0 0 13 3 23 3 3 100 $4.00
Tim Yakteen 9 3 0 1 33 44 2 2 100 7 1 14 1 0 0 $16.30
John W. Sadler 15 2 3 2 13 47 5 0 0 10 2 20 5 2 40 $4.40
Jonathan Thomas 9 2 2 1 22 56 1 0 0 8 2 25 1 0 0 $24.40
Richard E. Mandella 9 2 1 1 22 44 3 0 0 6 2 33 1 1 100 $8.20

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Bob Baffert 4 0 0 16 4 25 9 1 11 3 1 33 12 4 33 0 0 0 11 2 18 13 4 31
Mark Glatt 2 0 0 6 1 17 11 4 36 5 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 7 1 14 15 4 27
George Papaprodromou 3 0 0 6 0 0 16 3 19 5 1 20 1 1 100 0 0 0 11 3 27 13 2 15
Doug F. O'Neill 4 0 0 6 1 17 12 4 33 2 1 50 8 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 20 12 3 25
Jeff Mullins 2 0 0 1 1 100 10 3 30 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 3 50
Michael W. McCarthy 3 1 33 6 2 33 7 1 14 4 0 0 6 2 33 0 0 0 11 3 27 6 0 0
Tim Yakteen 2 1 50 4 2 50 5 2 40 2 1 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 4 2 50
John W. Sadler 1 0 0 4 0 0 7 1 14 2 1 50 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 7 0 0
Jonathan Thomas 1 0 0 6 2 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 0 0 0 9 2 22 0 0 0
Richard E. Mandella 3 2 67 4 0 0 5 2 40 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 5 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Goal Oriented 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Ambaya 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $27.40
Usha 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.20
Hiding in Honduras 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $21.40
Gas Me Up 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $28.20
So Happy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
Nysos 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $2.40
Stark Contrast 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $2.60
Paradise Lake 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.00
Cabo Spirit 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $14.80


